

In the Court of Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya  
Additional District & Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai

---

Sessions Case No. 25 of 2022

Order No.07 dated 21.01.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and appointment of Ld. P.P.

All the eight accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Record reveals that there is no Public Prosecutor to represent this Case on behalf of the prosecution.

D/A is directed to inform the Additional Public Prosecutor, Contai.

To **14.02.2023** for appearance of the accused persons and appointment Ld. P.P.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai.