

In the Court of Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Contai

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya
Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Contai

S.C. No. 25 of 2022

Order No. 10, dt. 20.04.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons.

All four accused persons on court bail are present on call by filing hazira.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons are present.

It appears that the appointment of Ld. P. P. has not yet been done.

Hence, inform Ld. Addl. P.p to take steps for appointment of P.P in this case without delay.

To 10.05.2023 for appearance of accused persons and appointment of P.P.

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court, Contai.

Later, dt.20.04.2023

The petitioner filed requisites upon the O. P./ Wife. P. fees paid.

Let the same be checked and issued.

To date (05.06.2023) for S/R and A/D upon the O. P./ Wife.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Contai.