

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya
Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Contai.

S.C. 25 of 2022

-

(CNR No.WBEM09-000123-2022)

Order No. 13 dated 26.06.2023

Today is fixed for appointment of Ld. PP

All the eight accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Additional PP Manjur Rahaman Khan is present by filing hazira and submits that the C.D of this case is not available with him and prayed for time. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

It appears that on the ground of non receipt of the C.D the case has come to a halt . While allowing the prayer of the prosecution for time, I accordingly direct the G.R.O, Contai Court to inform this Court by 07-07-2023 as to the status of the C.D. and why it is not still available to the Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor.

Let a copy of this order be issued to the G.R.O Contai Court for information and necessary action.

Todate for report of the G.R.O Contai Court.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

S/d-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai

S/d-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai.