

*In the Court of Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai*

*Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya  
Additional District & Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai*

---

S. C. – 25 of 2022.  
CNR No. 000123-2022.

Order No. 15, dt. 08.08.2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of eight accused persons on Court bail three accused persons are present by filing hazira. Rest five accused persons are absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. P. P. in-charge filed hazira and present.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 06.10.2023 for consideration of charge. Accused persons are directed to be present on the next date.

Addl. District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai.

---