

ST 339 of 2023

SC 25 of 2023

CNR No. WBEM09-000123-2022

Sri Suvadip Chowdhury
Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai., Tamluk.

Order No. 01
06.10.2023

All the eight accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for appointment of Ld. APP.

The Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons and Ld. Additioal PP are also present .

The case record is taken up for consideration of charge as both the sides are ready.

Heard and perused the materials on record and CD.

After perusing the materials on record, and the Charge Sheet and all other connected documents this court is of the opinion that there is prima facie material against accused persons u/s 498A/304B/302/34 of the IPC

Hence, charges are framed against the accused persons.

Charge was read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali and they pleaded not guilty to the charges individually by saying 'ami nirdosh' (each) and claimed to be tried.

Let the case be registered in Trial Register.

Fix 24-04-2023 and 25-04-2023 for evidence

Issue summons at once accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps for securing the presence of the witnesses.

The accused persons are as before and they shall appear on the dates fixed.

D/C by me ,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai
Purba Mednipur.